116000113058

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(riu	4.035)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	∍#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
ocitiiica oopies		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





900286645729

06/14/16--01003--023 **125.00

16 JUN 13 AM 9: 48
SECRETARY OF STATE
AND ANASSEE, FLORIDA



JUN 1 4 2016 T SCHROEDER

ACCESS, INC. 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666 WALK IN					
	CERTIF	ED COPY			
Ø.	рното	СОРУ			
	cus				
×	FILING	Lh	C		
	DebLin (CORPORATE N	Enterprises, LL AME AND DOCUMENT #)	C		
		AME AND DOCUMENT #)			
	(CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #)			
	(CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #)	<u> </u>		
	(CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #)			
	(CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #)			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

DebLin Enterprises, LLC

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The mailing and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

9 Lyric Place Dix Hills, NY 11746

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is:

Any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE:

Grant W. Kehres 2000 Glades Road, Suite 302 Boca Raton, Florida 33431

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by its members and is, therefore, a member - managed company. The name and address of the members are:

Title: Authorized Member (AMBR)
Gerald Lizzo, Jr.
9 Lyric Place

Dix Hills, NY 11746

Authorized Member (AMBR) Linda Lizzo 88 Angels Path Webster, NY 14580

Authorized Member (AMBR) Debra Lizzo 18 Davis Street Melville, NY 11747

ARTICLE VI - EFFECTIVE DATE:

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be:

The date these Articles are filed at the office of the Florida Secretary of State.

Signature of a prospective authorized member

or an authorized representative of a prospective authorized member

(In accordance with Section 605.0203, Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155, Florida Statutes.)

GRANT W. KEHRES, authorized representative of Gerald Lizzo, Jr.

Typed or printed name of signee.